Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Jaycor, Inc., a California corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_ Jaycor Tactical Systems, Inc. Internal Address:		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 6142 Nancy Ridge Drive City: San Diego State: CA Zip: Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 10/27/00	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) ettached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/798,263; 75/874,145; 75/874,143; 75/874,144	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas F. Lebens, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: P.O. Box 31	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135		
City: San Luis Obis Po State: CA Zip: 93406 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Thomas F. Lebens, Esq. Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Q/II/03 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to befrecorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, JAYCOR, INC. (hereinafter Assignor), a California corporation, located and doing business at 9775 Towne Centre Drive, San Diego, California, is the owner of record of the following trademark applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Date of Filing
PEPPERBALL	75/798,263	September 14, 1999
PEPPERBALL.COM	75/874,145	December 17, 1999
TURN DEFIANCE TO COMPLIANCE	75/874,143	December 17, 1999
COMPLIANCE TECHNOLOGY	75/874,144	December 17, 1999

WHEREAS, JAYCOR TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 6142 Nancy Ridge Drive, San Diego, California, has acquired the marks and the appurtenant goodwill thereof, and now desires to make of record its ownership of the marks and their applications for registration in its own name.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of \$10.00 U.S., receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and all rights to past damages and the above-identified applications for registration thereof.

Dated: October 27, 2000

ASSIGNOR:

JAYCOR, INC.

Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

JAYCOR TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

FOOL (real

Name:

Title: CFU

TRADEMARK REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 02/11/2003

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF San Diego) On January 8, 2063 , before me, fature a swidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capa instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which	the within instrument and acknowledged to me city, and that by his/her signature on the			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Patricia a Shimanda	PATRICIA A. HERNANDEZ Commission # 1207214 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2003			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF San Diegs) On January 13, 2003, before me, Kan Buch , personally appeared Randy Johnson , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
Signature Karen Buchh?	KAREN BUCHHOLZ Commission # 1264046 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expres May 15, 2004			